Edgar Filing: Shake Shack Inc. - Form 4

Shake Shack Inc. Form 4 August 08, 2016 FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction Statement of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1940							OMB AP OMB Number: Expires: Estimated av burden hours response	3235-0287 January 31, 2005 verage			
<i>See</i> Instru 1(b).	ction	30(II) 01 ule	mvesunent	Compan	y Aci	01 1940					
(Print or Type R	esponses)										
Meyer Daniel Harris Symb							Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to suer (Check all applicable)				
(Month/			Date of Earliest Transaction				K Director Officer (give ti	X10% tleOther below)			
				th/Day/Year) App _X				Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check plicable Line) _ Form filed by One Reporting Person _ Form filed by More than One Reporting			
(City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned								y Owned			
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)		ansaction Date 2A. Deemed th/Day/Year) Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Securit iotor Dispos (Instr. 3,	ties Ac ed of 4 and (A) or	cquired (A) (D) 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	f 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) s) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
CLASS A COMMON STOCK	08/04/2016		Code V S	$\begin{array}{c} \text{Amount} \\ 2,900 \\ \underline{(1)} \\ \end{array}$	(D) D	Price \$ 40.0097 (2) (3)	1,319,106	Ι	By Trust (1)		
CLASS A COMMON STOCK	08/05/2016		S	18,788 (1)	D	\$ 40.0105 (3) (4)	1,300,318	I	By Trust		
CLASS B COMMON STOCK							1,270,136 (5) (6)	D			

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Date

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	S		7. Title and An Underlying Sec (Instr. 3 and 4)	curities
			Code V		Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Common Membership Interests	<u>(7)</u>				(7)	(7)	CLASS A COMMON STOCK	1,270,136

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationsh		
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
Meyer Daniel Harris C/O SHAKE SHACK INC. 24 UNION SQUARE EAST, 5TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10003	Х	Х		
Signatures				
/s/ Ronald Palmese, Jr., Esq., Attorney-in-Fa Meyer .	08/08/2016			

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

**Signature of Reporting Person

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) Shares of Class A common stock ("Class A Stock") of Shake Shack Inc. (the "Issuer") were disposed of by the Reporting Person through the Daniel H. Meyer Investment Trust d/t/d 5/15/92 (the "Investment Trust") pursuant to a 10b5-1 trading plan entered into on December 16, 2015. The Reporting Person is the grantor, trustee and beneficiary of the Investment Trust. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

(2) The transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$40.0000 to \$40.0500. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sales price.

(3)

Edgar Filing: Shake Shack Inc. - Form 4

The Reporting Person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.

- (4) The transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$40.0000 to \$40.0400. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sales price.
- (5) Represents shares of Class B common stock ("Class B Stock") of the Issuer held by the Reporting Person.

The Reporting Person also holds 2,690,263 shares of Class B Stock indirectly through Gramercy Tavern Corp. ("GT") and 95,238 shares of Class B Stock indirectly through Union Square Hospitality Group,LLC ("USHG"). In addition, 590,921 shares of Class B Stock are

(6) held by the Daniel H. Meyer 2010 Gift Trust (the "Gift Trust"), of which the Reporting Person's spouse is a trustee and beneficiary. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of all of the shares held by these entities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

The common membership interests in SSE Holdings, LLC (the "LLC Interests") are redeemable for an equal number of shares of Class A(7) Stock or, at the election of the Issuer, cash equal to the volume-weighted average market price of such shares. The LLC Interests have no expiration date.

(8) Represents LLC Interests held by the Reporting Person.

The Reporting Person also holds 2,690,263 LLC Interests indirectly through GT and 95,238 LLC Interests indirectly through USHG. In
 (9) addition, 590,921 LLC Interests are held by the Gift Trust. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of all of the LLC Interests held by these entities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.